61000091054

| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
| . (Ac | ldress) | · |
| | | |
| (Ac | ldress) | |
| (Ci | ty/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nar | me) |
| (De | ocument Number) | |
|) | cament (valubel) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status |
| • | | |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



600106080106

09/05/07--01024--003 **125.00

2007 SEP -5 PH 1: 03



COVER LETTER

Registration Section

| Division of Corporations |
|--|
| SUBJECT: HAWK PROTECTIVE SERVICES, LLC, (Name of Limited Liability Company) |
| The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: |
| BENJAMIN J. DANIELS |
| (Name of Person) |
| BENJAMIN J. DANIELS (Name of Person) HANK PROTECTIVE SERVICES, LLC (SECURITY GUARD AGENCY) (Firm Company) |
| 28520 MEADOWRUSH WAY (Address) |
| WESLEY CHAPEL, FLORIDA 33543 (City State and Zip Code) |
| (City State and Zip Code) |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: |
| (Name of Person) at (813) 315-2889 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) |
| (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$155.00 Filing Fee & \bigcup \\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32301 |
| |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: | |
|--|---|
| The name of the Limited Liability Company is: | |
| HAWK Protective Service (Must end with the words "Limited Liability | ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri | incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 28520 Meadowrush way westey chapet, Fi 33543 | 28520 Neadownish way Wesley Chapel, Fr. 33543 |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.) | |
| The name and the Florida street address of the re | egistered agent are: |
| Benjamin J. Da. Name | nie/s |
| 28520 Meadowrd Florida street add | ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) |
| Wesley chapel City, State, a | |
| liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per | his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as I further agree to comply with the provisions of all rformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and |
| | |
| | FLORIDA O |

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

| Name | and Address: | | |
|--|--|----------------------------------|--|
| ng Member | 21441600 | | |
| Ben 285 | Jamin J. | Daniels Wrush wa | : |
| Rob La Ta | ert 6. [131 Bist | opsford | St : |
| | | | |
| - | | | |
| | | | |
| ecessary) | | | |
| | | | |
| a, if other than the date of filin , the date must be specific ar of filing.) | | | • |
| , the date must be specific ar | | | • |
| the date must be specific arof filing.) ATURE: | d cannot be m | ore than five b | ousiness days p |
| the date must be specific arof filing.) ATURE: | d cannot be more and the more a | ore than five b | ousiness days |
| ATURE: accordance with section 608.4086 this document constitutes an affirm | rized representate ation under the po | ore than five b | eusiness days |
| ATURE: Sociation of a member of an author accordance with section 608.408 this document constitutes an affirm that the facts stated herein are true | rized representate ation under the po | ore than five b | usiness days |
| ATURE: Sociation of a member of an author accordance with section 608.408 this document constitutes an affirm that the facts stated herein are true | d cannot | epresentatida Statutender the pe | epresentative of a member ida Statutes, the execution ander the penalties of perjury |